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LEgaL Notice No. 182

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE Customs Act, CHaP. 78:01

MADE BY THE MINISTER UNDER SECTION 8a(1) oF THE CUSTOMS ACT

ORDER

THE COMMON EXTERNAL TARIFF (SUSPENSION)

(NO. 4) ORDER, 1996

1. This Order may be cited as the Common External Tariff citation
(Suspension) (No. 4) Order, 1996.

2. The Common External Tariffs set out in the First Schedule are Suspension of

suspended in relation to the goods listed in the Second Column for the

period set out in the Third Column.

FirsT COLUMN

Tariff Heading
Number

3004.909

3004.909
3004.909
3004.102
3004.102
3004.101
3004.101
3004.909

3004.905
3004.905
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.904
3004.904

SecoND COLUMN

Description of Goods

Alprazolam

Alverine Citrate
Amlodiipine Besylate
Amoxicillin (Capsules)
Amoxicillin (Liquid)
Ampicillin (Capsules)
Ampicillin (Liquid)
Anthraquinone

Gycoside

Salicylic Acid
Bismuth subsalicylate (Liquid)
Bismuth subsalicylate (Tablets)
Carbimazole
Ciclopirox Olamine
Cinchocine/Hydrocortisone
Ciprofloxacin
Clobazam
Clobenzorex HCL
Co-trimoxazole (Tablets)
Co-trimoxazole (Liquid)

THiIRD COLUMN
Period

9th June, 1996
to 8th June, 1997

do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

Common
External
Tariff in First
Schedule
Chap. 78:01
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FirsT COLUMN Seconp CoLUMN THIRD COLUMN'
Tariff Heading Description of goods Period
Number
3004.909 Desoxymethasone 9th June, 1996
to 8th June, 1997
3004.909 Cortisone Acetate do.
3004.904 Co-trimoxazole do.
3004.904 Co-trimoxazole do.
3004.909 Desoxymethasone do.
3004.905 Dextromethorphan
Hydrobromide
3004.903 Diclofenac Sodium do.
3004.909 Diltiazem do.
3004.909 Disopyramide do.
3004.906 Doxepin HCL do.
3004.905 Doxylamine Succinate/ do.
Dextromethorphan
Hydrobromida/Pseudoephedrine
Hydrochloride/Acetaminophen
3004.906 (Ephedrine/Theophylline do.
'~ Hydroxyzine HCL
3004.909 Clotrimazole do.
3004.904 Co-trimoxazole (Tablets) do.
3004.904 Co-trimoxazole (Liquid) do.
3004.909 ‘ Desoxymethasone do.
3004.905 Dextromethrophan do.
Hydrobromide
3004.903 Diclofeniac sodium do.
3004.909 Diltiazem do.
3004.909 Disopyramide do.
3004.906 Doxepin HCL do.
3004.905 Doxylamine Succinate/ do.
Dextromethorphan
Hydrobromida/Pseudoephedrine
Hydrochloride/Acetaminophen
3004.906 (Ephedrine/Theophylline (Tablets) do.
Hydroxyzine HCL )
3004.906 (Ephedrine/Theophylline (Liquid) do.
: ) Hydroxyzine HCL
3004.909 Fluconazole (Liquid) do.
3004.909 Fluconazole (Tablets) do.
3004.906 Frusemide do.
3004.909 Glipizide do.
3004.909 Hydroxyzine HCL do.
3004.909 Hydrocortisone do.
3004.909 Hydrotalcite (Liquid) do.
3004.909 Hydrotalcite (Tablets) do.
3004.909 Hydrotalcite/ do.

Dimethicone
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First CoLUMN

Tariff Heading

3004.909

3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909

3004.909
3004.909
3004.903

3004.909

3004.905
3004.909
3004.909
3004.902
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.903
3004.903
3004.903
3004.909

3004.909
3004.909
3004.909

3004.906
3004.909
3004.909

Number

SEcoND COLUMN

Description of Goods

Hydroxyzine HCL

Levamisole HCL
Levamisole HCL
Lignocaine
Lignocaine with Adrenaline
Lignocaine

Prilocaine
Lithium Carbonate
Meclizine HCL

Menthol/Benzocaine
Lozenges

Menthol/Chloroxylenol/Thymol
Potassium Iodine and Iodine

Menthol Cough Drops
Minoxidil (Tablets)
Minoxidil (Liquid)
Naproxen
Nifedipine
Norfloxacin
Omeprazole
Omeprazole
Oxaprozin
Opentifylline
Oxymetazoline HCL
Paracetamol/Diphenhydramine
Pentoxylline
Phenol Throat Spray
Piroxicam (Capsules)
Piroxicam (Liquid)
Podophyllum Resin
Salicylic Acid
Polyetyleneplycol
Polygeline

Polyvinyl Alcohol/
Povidone Naphazoline
HCL/Glycerine

Prazosin HCL
Prednicarbate
Ramipril

THIRD COLUMN
Period

9th June, 1996
to 8th June, 1997

do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

do.
do.
do.

do.

do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

do.
do.
do.

do.
do
do.
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FirsT CoLumMN
Tariff Heading

3004.909

3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.906
3004.903
3004.904
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.902
3004.909
3004.909
3004.509
3004.909
3004.909
3004.904
3004.906
3004.905
3004.905

3004.905

3004.905
3004.905

3004.905
3004.905

3004.905
3004.905
3004.906
3004.906
3004.906
3004.906
3004.906
3004.906

Number

SeEcoND COLUMN

Description of Goods

Ranitidine HCL (Tablets)

Ranitidine HCL (Liquid)
Salbutamol
Selegiline HCL
Sertraline HCL
Shark Liver Oil
Silver Sulphadiazine
Sterculia/Frangula
Terfenadine
Thiocolchicoaid
Tiaprofenic Acid
Tramadol

Triazolan
Verapamil

Vit. B Complex
Clotrimazole
Cortizoneacetate
Co-trimoxazole
Camphor

Azatadine

Chlorpheniramine 2mg,
Phenylpropanolamine 24 mg

Cholecalciferol, Lanolin,
_ Fish Oil

Cholecalciferol, Lanolin, Fish Oil

Dexatrobrom—Pheniramine 3 mg

Pseudoephedrine 30 mg
Acetaminophen 500 mg

Acetaminophen 500 mg

Dextromethorphan 7.5 mg
Chlorpheniramine 2 mg

Oxymetazoline
Oxymetazoline & Menthol
Alginic Acid

Altropine Sulphate
Bromhexine

Bromhexine 4mg/5 mg
Choline Salicylate
Clobutinol HCL

THIRD COLUMN

Period

9th June, 1996
to 8th June, 1997.

do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

do.

do.

do.
do.

do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
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FirsT COLUMN

Tariff Heading

3004.906

3004.906
3004.906
3004.906
3004.906
3004.906
3004.906
3004.906
3004.906
3004.906
3004.906

3004.906
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909

3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909
3004.909

3004.909
3004.909

3004.909
3004.909

3004.909
3004.909
3004.909

Number

SEcoND COLUMN

Description of Goods

Codeine/Aspirin

Cold Tar Solution
Desonide

Feneterol HBR
Flunisolide 250 mcg/dose
Homatropine

Hyoscine Butylbromide
Immune Globulin

Ipratropium

Ipratropium/Fenoterol Solution

Pilocarpine
Hydrochloride
Sod. Alginate
Albumin
Amino Acid
Antihemophilic
Factor IX

Antihemophilic Factor VIII

Apraclonidine 0.5%
Benzoyl Peroxide
Betamethasone 0.05%
Betaxolol

Bisacodyl 5 mg
Ciprofloxacin
Clonidine HCL
Bisacodyl 5 mg
Clotrimazole

Clotrimazole
& Betamethasone

Dexamethasone 0.1%

Dextrose 4.3%
Sodium Chloride 0.18%

Dipyridamole

Flurometholone
Acetate 0.1%

Flutamide 125 mg
Gelafin
Ispaghula

THIRD COLUMN

Period

9th June, 1996
to 8th June, 1997.

do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

do.
do.
do.
do.

do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

do.
do.

do.
do.

do.
do.
do.
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FirsT CoLUMN

SEcoNnD COLUMN

THIRD COLUMN

Tariff Heading Description of Goods Period
Number
3004.909 Mometasone 9th June, 1996
Furoate to 8th June, 1997.
3004.909 Naphazoline HCL do.
3004.909 Heomyecin/Polymixin do.
and Dexamethasone
3004.909 Pancronium Bromide do.
3004.909 Phenopthalcen do.
3004.909 Phenylephrine HCL do.
3004.909 Plasma Fraction .do.
' Human
3004.909 Proparacaine HCL
3004.909 Senna do.
3004.909 Sod. Chloride 0.64% do.
Eye Solution
3004.909 Sodium Sulphate/Phenolphtalen do.
3004.909 Tombramycin do.
3004.909 Tombramycin & Dexamethasone do.
3004.909 Tolnaftate 1% do.
3004.909 Ciprofloxacin do.
Commence- 3. This Order is deemed to have come into effect on 9th June, 1996.
ment . . .
Made this 23rd day of October, 1996.
B. KUEI TUNG

Minister of Finance



