LEGAL NOTICE NO. 182

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE CUSTOMS ACT, CHAP. 78:01

ORDER

Made by the Minister under section 8A(1) of the Customs Act

THE COMMON EXTERNAL TARIFF (SUSPENSION) (NO. 4) ORDER, 1996

1. This Order may be cited as the Common External Tariff citation (Suspension) (No. 4) Order, 1996.

2. The Common External Tariffs set out in the First Schedule are Suspension of suspended in relation to the goods listed in the Second Column for the Common External period set out in the Third Column.

Tariff in First Schedule Chap. 78:01

FIRST COLUMN	SECOND COLUMN	THIRD COLUMN
Tariff Heading Number	Description of Goods	Period
3004.909	Alprazolam	9th June, 1996 to 8th June, 1997
3004.909	Alverine Citrate	do.
3004.909	Amlodiipine Besylate	do.
3004.102	Amoxicillin (Capsules)	do.
3004.102	Amoxicillin (Liquid)	do.
3004.101	Ampicillin (Capsules)	do.
3004.101	Ampicillin (Liquid)	do.
3004.909	Anthraquinone	do.
	Gycoside Salicylic Acid	do.
3004.905	Bismuth subsalicylate (Liquid)	do.
3004.905	Bismuth subsalicylate (Tablets)	do.
3004.909	Carbimazole	do.
3004.909	Ciclopirox Olamine	do.
3004.909	Cinchocine/Hydrocortisone	do.
3004.909	Ciprofloxacin	do.
3004.909	Clobazam	do.
3004.909	Clobenzorex HCL	do.
3004.904	Co-trimoxazole (Tablets)	do.
3004.904	Co-trimoxazole (Liquid)	do.

First Column	Second Column	THIRD COLUMN
Tariff Heading Number	Description of goods	Period
3004.909	Desoxymethasone	9th June, 1996 to 8th June, 1997
3004.909	Cortisone Acetate	do.
3004.904	Co-trimoxazole	do.
3004.904	Co-trimoxazole	do.
3004.909	Desoxymethasone	do.
3004.905	Dextromethorphan Hydrobromide	
3004.903	Diclofenac Sodium	do.
3004.909	Diltiazem	do.
3004.909	Disopyramide	do.
3004.906	Doxepin HCL	do.
3004.905	Doxylamine Succinate/ Dextromethorphan	do.
	Hydrobromida/Pseudoephedrine Hydrochloride/Acetaminophen	
3004.906	(Ephedrine/Theophylline	do.
	Hydroxyzine HCL	
3004.909	Clotrimazole	do.
3004.904	Co-trimoxazole (Tablets)	do.
3004.904	Co-trimoxazole (Liquid)	do.
3004.909	Desoxymethasone	do.
3004.905	Dextromethrophan	do.
	Hydrobromide	
3004.903	Diclofenac sodium	do.
3004.909	Diltiazem	do.
3004.909	Disopyramide	do.
3004.906	Doxepin HCL	do.
3004.905	Doxylamine Succinate/	do.
	Dextromethorphan	
	Hydrobromida/Pseudoephedrine	
	Hydrochloride/Acetaminophen	
3004.906	(Ephedrine/Theophylline (Tablets) Hydroxyzine HCL	do.
3004.906	(Ephedrine/Theophylline (Liquid)	do.
	Hydroxyzine HCL	
3004.909	Fluconazole (Liquid)	do.
3004.909	Fluconazole (Tablets)	do.
3004.906	Frusemide	do.
3004.909	Glipizide	do.
3004.909	Hydroxyzine HCL	do.
3004.909	Hydrocortisone	do.
3004.909	Hydrotalcite (Liquid)	do.
3004.909	Hydrotalcite (Tablets)	do.
3004.909	Hydrotalcite/	do.
	Dimethicone	

FIRST COLUMN	SECOND COLUMN	THIRD COLUMN
Tariff Heading Number	Description of Goods	Period
3004.909	Hydroxyzine HCL	9th June, 1996 to 8th June, 1997
3004.909	Levamisole HCL	do.
3004.909	Levamisole HCL	do.
3004.909	Lignocaine	do.
3004.909	Lignocaine with Adrenaline	do.
3004.909	Lignocaine Prilocaine	do.
3004.909	Lithium Carbonate	do.
3004.909	Meclizine HCL	do.
3004.903	Menthol/Benzocaine Lozenges	do.
3004.909	Menthol/Chloroxylenol/Thymol Potassium Iodine and Iodine	do.
3004.905	Menthol Cough Drops	do.
3004.909	Minoxidil (Tablets)	do.
3004.909	Minoxidil (Liquid)	do.
3004.902	Naproxen	do.
3004.909	Nifedipine	do.
3004.909	Norfloxacin	do.
3004.909	Omeprazole	do.
3004.909	Omeprazole	do.
3004.909	Oxaprozin	do.
3004.909	Opentifylline	do.
3004.909	Oxymetazoline HCL	do.
3004.909	Paracetamol/Diphenhydramine	do.
3004.909	Pentoxylline	do.
3004.903	Phenol Throat Spray	do.
3004.903	Piroxicam (Capsules)	do.
3004.903	Piroxicam (Liquid)	do.
3004.909	Podophyllum Resin Salicylic Acid	do.
3004.909	Polyetyleneplycol	do.
3004.909	Polygeline	do.
3004.909	Polyvinyl Alcohol/ Povidone Naphazoline HCL/Glycerine	do.
3004.906	Prazosin HCL	do.
3004.909	Prednicarbate	do
3004.909	Ramipril	do.

FIRST COLUMN	Second Column	THIRD COLUMN
Tariff Heading Number	Description of Goods	Period
3004.909	Ranitidine HCL (Tablets)	9th June, 1996 to 8th June, 1997.
3004.909	Ranitidine HCL (Liquid)	do.
3004.909	Salbutamol	do.
3004.909	Selegiline HCL	do.
3004.906	Sertraline HCL	do.
3004.903	Shark Liver Oil	do.
3004.904	Silver Sulphadiazine	do.
3004.909	Sterculia/Frangula	do.
3004.909	Terfenadine	do.
3004.909	Thiocolchicoaid	do.
3004.909	Tiaprofenic Acid	do.
3004.902	Tramadol	do.
3004.909	Triazolan	do.
3004.909	Verapamil	do.
3004.509	Vit. B Complex	do.
3004.909	Clotrimazole	do.
3004.909	Cortizoneacetate	do.
3004.904	Co-trimoxazole	do.
3004.906	Camphor	do.
3004.905	Azatadine	do.
3004.905	Chlorpheniramine 2mg, Phenylpropanolamine 24 mg	do.
3004.905	Cholecalciferol, Lanolin, Fish Oil	do.
3004.905	Cholecalciferol, Lanolin, Fish Oil	
3004.905	Dexatrobrom—Pheniramine 3 mg Pseudoephedrine 30 mg Acetaminophen 500 mg	do.
3004.905	Acetaminophen 500 mg	do.
3004.905	Dextromethorphan 7.5 mg Chlorpheniramine 2 mg	do.
3004.905	Oxymetazoline	do.
3004.905	Oxymetazoline & Menthol	do.
3004.906	Alginic Acid	do.
3004.906	Altropine Sulphate	do.
3004.906	Bromhexine	do.
3004.906	Bromhexine 4mg/5 mg	do.
3004.906	Choline Salicylate	do.
3004.906	Clobutinol HCL	do.

First Column	SECOND COLUMN	THIRD COLUMN
Tariff Heading Number	Description of Goods	Period
3004.906	Codeine/Aspirin	9th June, 1996 to 8th June, 1997.
3004.906	Cold Tar Solution	do.
3004.906	Desonide	do.
3004.906	Feneterol HBR	do.
3004.906	Flunisolide 250 mcg/dose	do.
3004.906	Homatropine	do.
3004.906	Hyoscine Butylbromide	do.
3004.906	Immune Globulin	do.
3004.906	Ipratropium	do.
3004.906	Ipratropium/Fenoterol Solution	do.
3004.906	Pilocarpine Hydrochloride	do.
3004.906	Sod. Alginate	do.
3004.909	Albumin	do.
3004.909	Amino Acid	do.
3004.909	Antihemophilic Factor IX	do.
3004.909	Antihemophilic Factor VIII	do.
3004.909	Apraclonidine 0.5%	do.
3004.909	Benzoyl Peroxide	do.
3004.909	Betamethasone 0.05%	do.
3004.909	Betaxolol	do.
3004.909	Bisacodyl 5 mg	do.
3004.909	Ciprofloxacin	do.
3004.909	Clonidine HCL	do.
3004.909	Bisacodyl 5 mg	do.
3004.909	Clotrimazole	do.
3004.909	Clotrimazole & Betamethasone	do.
3004.909	Dexamethasone 0.1%	do.
3004.909	Dextrose 4.3% Sodium Chloride 0.18%	do.
3004.909	Dipyridamole	do.
3004.909	Flurometholone Acetate 0.1%	do.
3004.909	Flutamide 125 mg	do.
3004.909	Gelafin	do.
3004.909	Ispaghula	do.

FIRST COLUMN	SECOND COLUMN	THIRD COLUMN
Tariff Heading Number	Description of Goods	Period
3004.909	Mometasone Furoate	9th June, 1996 to 8th June, 1997.
3004.909	Naphazoline HCL	do.
3004.909	Heomycin/Polymixin and Dexamethasone	do.
3004.909	Pancronium Bromide	do.
3004.909	Phenopthalcen	do.
3004.909	Phenylephrine HCL	do.
3004.909	Plasma Fraction Human	.do.
3004.909	Proparacaine HCL	
3004.909	Senna	do.
3004.909	Sod. Chloride 0.64% Eye Solution	do.
3004.909	Sodium Sulphate/Phenolphtalen	do.
3004.909	Tombramycin	do.
3004.909	Tombramycin & Dexamethasone	do.
3004.909	Tolnaftate 1%	do.
3004.909	Ciprofloxacin	do.

Commencement 3. This Order is deemed to have come into effect on 9th June, 1996.

Made this 23rd day of October, 1996.

B. KUEI TUNG Minister of Finance